Restricted Cash  4.75  62,048  62,048  -   -   62,048  62,048  -   -   -   -

Receivables (a)  -   913  -   -   913  913  858  26  -   18  11

Other financial assets  5.39  3,269  -   3,269  -   3,269  -   -   3,269  -   -

 75,695  63,866  10,916  913  75,695  66,724  5,673  3,269  18  11

financial liabilities

Payables  -   809  -   -   809 809  809  -   -   -   -

 809  -   -   809  809  809  -   -   -   -

(a) The amount of Receivables excludes GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

148

Section 7: Financial statements and notes | WorkCover WA 2012/13 Annual Report
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2013

= subtotal
= total

» interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority's financial assets and
liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 100 basis point change
in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Carrying amount   -100 basis points   +100 basis points

2013 Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

financial assets $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Cash and cash equivalents  2,084  (21)  (21)  21  21

Restricted cash and cash equivalents  62,916  (629)  (629)  629  629

Total increase/(decrease)  (650)  (650)  650  650

Carrying amount   -100 basis points   +100 basis points

2012 Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

financial assets $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Cash and cash equivalents  1,818  (18)  (18)  18  18

Restricted cash and cash equivalents  62,048  (620)  (620)  620  620

Total increase/(decrease)  (638)  (638)  638  638

» fair value

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost
or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise
stated in the applicable notes.

149

Section 7: Financial statements and notes | WorkCover WA 2012/13 Annual Report
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2013

= subtotal
= total

35.	 �remuneration of members of the
accountable authority and senior
officers

remuneration of members of the accountable authority
The number of members of the Accountable Authority, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non-